

February 28, 2025
Sl. No.41
Court No.36
s.biswas

CPAN 165 of 2024
In
WPA 8221 of 2022

Sandip Ghosh and another
vs.
Prakash Mandal

Ms. Koushikee Banerjee
Mr. Sabyasachi Mukhopadhyay
... for the applicants

Leave is granted to add the present incumbent
to the post of the Prodhan, No.2 Ramnagar Gram
Panchayat.

Fresh service upon the newly added alleged
contemnor.

Let the matter appear on May 1, 20205.

Compliance in the meantime.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)