

20.04.2026
M/L No.38
Court No.12
(gc)

CPAN 165 of 2024
In
WPA 8221 of 2022

Sandip Ghosh & Anr.
Vs.
Prakash Mandal

1. None appears on behalf of the applicants. No accommodation is prayed for.
2. Accordingly, the contempt application is dismissed for default.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)